permits, or do work in violation of the approved construction documents, or fail to comply with any 
directive from the fire code official, or of a permit or certificate used under provisions of this code, 
shall be guilty of a civil infraction, punishable by a minimum mandatory fine of two hundred and 
fifty dollars ($250), up to a maximum two thousand five-hundred dollars ($2,500). Each day that a 
violation continues after due notice has been served shall be deemed a separate offense. 

SECTION 113 VIOLATIONS. Is hereby AMENDED by ADDING the following sub-section: 

113.5 Failure to comply with notice. Upon receiving a NOTICE to abate deficiencies